Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 03260312 Call Order: 003 Proposal: E3Z03 District:03

Counties: WALTON

Road Name: SR 20 OVER CHOCTAWHATCHEE RIVER, BRIDGE NO. 600105 Rehab

Limits: 60030000

Project(s): 44546615226(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.612 Miles Contract Days: 245

Total Bridge Length: 0.612 Miles Letting Date: 03/12/26

Total Proposal Length: 1.224 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 120 Day Flexible

Proposal Budget Estimate: $2,656,584.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The Improvements under this District Contract consist of bridge repair, pile jacket installation, substructure crack repair (epoxy
injection), and deck sealing on SR 20 over Choctawhatchee River Bridge No. 600105 in Walton County.

PRE-QUALIFICATION IS REQUIRED TO BID ON THIS PROJECT

Marine General Liability Insurance as referenced in Section 7-13.5 of the FDOT Standard Specifications may be required if any
work under this Contract is performed using vessel(s)*. Prior to the Contract execution, Contractor shall provide written
certification to the Department if no vessel(s) will be used for the work.

* Vessel: a watercraft or other artificial contrivance, whether motorized or non-motorized, used to perform some or all of the work,
as well as any incidental work related to the project, which includes, but is not limited to, barges, dredges, mobile offshore drilling
units, floating cranes, tugboats, ferries, and any watercraft used to transport construction workers, materials, or equipment at the
project.
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Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

ALT

Section 0001 Structures

Section 0002 Roadway

Item

0104- 11-
0400- 4- 5
0411- 1-
0411- 2-
0413-149-
0413-151-
0413-154-

0415- 1- 5
0457- 1- 22

0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 60-
0102-74- 1
0102-78- 1

0102-909-

0102-913- 21
0102-913- 32
0706- 1- 3

0713-103-101
0713-103-281

0999- 25-

Call Order: 003 Proposal: E3Z03
Description

FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER

CONCRETE CLASS 1V, BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE

EPOXY MATERIAL FOR CRACK INJECTION- STRUCTURES REHAB
CRACKS INJECT & SEAL- STRUCTURES REHAB

PENETRANT SEALER

METHACRYLATE MONOMER

CLEANING & SEALING CONCRETE SURFACES - PENETRANT
SEALER OR METHACRYLATES

REINFORCING STEEL- BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE
STANDARD INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1 to 30.0"

MOBILIZATION (44546615226)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44546615226)

WORK ZONE SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, Il, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD

TEMPORARY RAISED/RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER,
TYPED

TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL
SETS AND RELOCATIONS

REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"

REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, 10'-30', 3'-9', 6'-10', or 2'-4' SKIP
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B

PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES

PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, 10-30 SKIP, 6" WIDE, FOR CONCRETE
SURFACES

INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44546615226)
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Unit

LF
CY
GA
LF
GA
GA
SF

LB
LF

LS
LS
ED
ED
EA

DA

GM
GM
EA
GM
GM

LS

Quantity

2,235.000
57.000
10.000

165.000
5.000
1,422.000
142,120.000

12,469.000
825.000

1.000
1.000
448.000
2,016.000
81.000

32.000

1.223
0.612
81.000
1.223
0.612

1.000

Page 7



	E3Z03

