

Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting:	03260312	Call Order:	003	Proposal:	E3Z03	District:	03
Counties:	WALTON						
Road Name:	SR 20 OVER CHOCTAWHATCHEE RIVER, BRIDGE NO. 600105 Rehab						
Limits:	60030000						
Project(s):	44546615226(*)	Federal Aid No:	N/A				
Total Roadway Length:	0.612 Miles	Contract Days:	245				
Total Bridge Length:	0.612 Miles	Letting Date:	03/12/26				
Total Proposal Length:	1.224 Miles	Contract Execution Days:	10				
		Special Start Date:	N/A				
		Aquis/Flexible Start Time:	120 Day Flexible				

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$2,656,584.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The Improvements under this District Contract consist of bridge repair, pile jacket installation, substructure crack repair (epoxy injection), and deck sealing on SR 20 over Choctawhatchee River Bridge No. 600105 in Walton County.

PRE-QUALIFICATION IS REQUIRED TO BID ON THIS PROJECT

Marine General Liability Insurance as referenced in Section 7-13.5 of the FDOT Standard Specifications may be required if any work under this Contract is performed using vessel(s)*. Prior to the Contract execution, Contractor shall provide written certification to the Department if no vessel(s) will be used for the work.

* Vessel: a watercraft or other artificial contrivance, whether motorized or non-motorized, used to perform some or all of the work, as well as any incidental work related to the project, which includes, but is not limited to, barges, dredges, mobile offshore drilling units, floating cranes, tugboats, ferries, and any watercraft used to transport construction workers, materials, or equipment at the project.

Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Call Order: 003 Proposal: E3Z03

ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section 0001 Structures				
0104- 11-	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		LF	2,235.000
0400- 4- 5	CONCRETE CLASS IV, BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		CY	57.000
0411- 1-	EPOXY MATERIAL FOR CRACK INJECTION- STRUCTURES REHAB		GA	10.000
0411- 2-	CRACKS INJECT & SEAL- STRUCTURES REHAB		LF	165.000
0413-149-	PENETRANT SEALER		GA	5.000
0413-151-	METHACRYLATE MONOMER		GA	1,422.000
0413-154-	CLEANING & SEALING CONCRETE SURFACES - PENETRANT SEALER OR METHACRYLATES		SF	142,120.000
0415- 1- 5	REINFORCING STEEL- BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		LB	12,469.000
0457- 1- 22	STANDARD INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1 to 30.0"		LF	825.000
Section 0002 Roadway				
0101- 1-	MOBILIZATION (44546615226)		LS	1.000
0102- 1-	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44546615226)		LS	1.000
0102- 60-	WORK ZONE SIGN		ED	448.000
0102- 74- 1	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		ED	2,016.000
0102- 78- 1	TEMPORARY RAISED/RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE D		EA	81.000
0102-909-	TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL SETS AND RELOCATIONS		DA	32.000
0102-913- 21	REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"		GM	1.223
0102-913- 32	REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, 10'-30', 3'-9', 6'-10', or 2'-4' SKIP		GM	0.612
0706- 1- 3	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		EA	81.000
0713-103-101	PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		GM	1.223
0713-103-281	PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, 10-30 SKIP, 6" WIDE, FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		GM	0.612
0999- 25-	INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44546615226)		LS	1.000